

### **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH** SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

## NOTIFICATION

NO. SO(C)/SW/4-(89)/2012/- In exercise of powers delegated Under Section 2(h) of Sindh Darul Atfal (Supervision & Control) Act 1976 the Competent Authority viz: Chairman, Sindh Orphanages Supervision and Control Board is pleased to nominate the Director General (HQ), Directorate General of Social Welfare Department Sindh to act as "Licensing Authority" for considering the applications for grant of licence (throughout the province) Under Section 14 of the Act (ibid), till further orders.

## (DR. MUHAMMAD NAWAZ SHAIKH) SECRETAY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

# NO. SO(C)/SW/4-(89)/2012/ 2049

Karachi dated 16th March, 2020

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- > The Registrar Honourable High Court of Sindh, Karachi.
- > The Chairman P&D Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Administrative Secretaries (All).
- > The Secretary Provincial Mohtasib, Karachi.
- > The Commissioners (All).
- > The Deputy Commissioners (All).
- > The Director General (HQ / Field / Institution / SCPA), Social Welfare Department, Karachi
- > The Director, Social Welfare, Khi/Hyd/Mirpurkhas/Shaheed Benazirabad/Sukkur/Larkana Divisions > The Additional Director / Deputy Director HQ. Social Welfare District
- > The Deputy Director SPSU/Focal Person of Orphanages Wing Social Welfare, Karachi
- >, The PS to Advisor to CM for Social Welfare / Chairman, Sindh Darul Atfal Board, Govt. of Karachi The PS to Secretary for Social Welfare Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi
  - The Members (All). Sindh Darul Atfal Board
  - > The Officer Concerned
  - Officer Order File

SECTION OFFICER (COORD) FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

